Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

B1 ECR-14-010131

111111111

GK HMR

NUMBER 2266323-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528747

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528747

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528747

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS |SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




o

7 6 5 4 3 2
THTS DRAWING 15 UNFUBLTSHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR FUBLICATTON 70 Lot bIST REVISIONS
WRELe [REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 458637-3 A_| SEE Fco-07-001448 [
J B ECR-08-003974 14FEBen0s | MY | GB
1528747-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528747-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528747-6 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1528747-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS S A O 1490525-3  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 3
7-1528747-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS - _ __ 12
7-1528747-6 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS B R T [ B e AR o i(‘
715287477 B B Sp g - 3 3 ‘ 3 3 2-23 - SPRING, CC ESS IO 9
[-1528T47-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT RN 1490524-1 |DEPRESSOR, SPACER 69
-l l2l2 2|22 18025- 1 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M3 68
| le02a- B HEEEE RN 461264-5 |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
b SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF) (’37> > 2222 21017-2 _ [SCREW, DRIVI 66
_ (7). . \ 1424350~ 1 |HOLDER, PIN, WIR 65
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS R R R B B WhTR. P, b RED =
: - T - " 1-465184-0
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, RECEPTACLE, CRIMP SNAP-IN, AMPMODU LJéE\CK?QR ASSEMBLY B | | | I 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - 62
WIRE T 1 20 0% ; 2120 e -2 2222 2] 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6]
802 S AP (16 50
INSUL |57 [.062 IN] 0 0.64-1.52 [.025-.060 INJ - : : : : : 5I7é0271? ;A; :F‘g ;g‘(!g (Mj‘x(’;j/loy 0.0 2((
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - = APPL INSTRUCT IONS I B e B B e — ' ' 55
3.18-3.96 [.125-.156 N1 —F 408-8322 3 408-8490 e I A R - - 57
TERMINAL 14725038 - @ FEED Sl 1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
_ || aprL sPEC . . 6.35 1,250 IN] UN= [0 - [ = [ [ - [ - | 1338723-1 [HOLDER, SHEAR, REAR LNO CUTJ 55
> 4« 4441 180248 |SCR, BIN SKI HD CAP (M4 X _12.0) 54
TERMINALS APPLIED 5252 > 222122 |-16023-3  |[SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 53
L Lo ¢ V' & )
&Y R - - 52
- - - - - - - [~
104479 e e e . . 52
- - B B - | I | I I 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
\ | 13368675 | [CAM, UNIVERSAL PRL FEED 48
, | T 1336676 | [CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 17
RN 1320999-3  |[APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
- 60 5 (1 5
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTINGEEX EEEEEEE T LT 1
S = 2 REF § ) S 1338660-1  |RAM 14
- - - - - - - - - b
20 AWG 0.89 +0.05 [.035 +.002 [N B | - |- S - - 47
20 AWG or 0. 35mmZ| 0.79 £0.05 [.031 £.002 IN] B 9 | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M§ X 25.0) 4\
24 AWG 0.69 £0.05 [.027 +.002 IN] C 5 S S R - . 40
RN 690125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
—~ - N \ \ 469367-7 SHIM 38
(4 1) T T 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
B - - - - 36
- - 35
Sl - - 34
-2 22222 18023-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 6.0 33
- - - N \ \ 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
. - I I | I I [-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 S
(\?3 NN 16330821 [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- - - [ [ [ 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
(58 -2 2 2]z 2]z 1-22284-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ \ S 356835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
(3 RN 240792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
oY RN |-690487-1_|GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 24
. ' /AR BN 960371 4 |SCR, SKT HD SHLOR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
| r) YA D (,’ ~— J 3 aUI,  on S D . [age)
o | 4D RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. (21 — s -
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S 8921 (CR AT HD CAT B R 0.0 o
P B ) 7 o o Al a e aa] 18025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
/3N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE Sl - - 690472-5 STRIPPER 19
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. 1/\23 ﬂ - | | | | | 2-690518-9  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL &
\ | | 13366841 |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 17
4. (L\UBR\C/‘\_E DAILY ‘PER THE /\PPL\Q/\TQR INSTRUCT [ON -l 22222 18023-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 6.0 I 6
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N | | | | | -690691-0 |PLATE,REAR SHEAR 5
O N N - 1320920- 1 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR [CUTTING] |
60) {14)(5 (f N
<\ 0) (! (\@ N AN L 690463-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 13
JANWAN -2 2222 2] 322280-3 |[SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
] ¥ WARNING > 222 3568654 |STOP, SHEAR ]
ON INSTALLATION. SET WIRE N - - 1320921~ |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
D1SC TO LARGEST WIRE SI7E AN N N N B AN 4620061 [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS | | 2 2 2 | | 3'\]\33{;\,"#0 ﬁN\/H., COMBINATION 3
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP B o 4-240641 -5 |SPACER !
HE [GHT SETTING WILL CAUSE HEEEE RN 690468-2  |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. I I | I I 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR B
h HEEEE NN 258011-7  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/ T ~T A o n° - -1 -1-1-1- - 84 N[ 2z 211 CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 B I I A e A - - 83 SRR RN SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 3Cmm STROKE [ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE R At At A S N N 82 A ! LA I ! ! CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A S N N - - ‘ g(‘) -77|-T6|-72|- 71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPT ION Y
T W TTC0 TTToTTORTeS ToRTopaTTon | T
§7> /(\47> 179 i " oFTaouse Vet tyco Tyco Electronics
//, — - — - - - - - - - - - 3 S— S i Electronics Horrishurg, PA 17105-3608
e - - [ 5 10NS "OA“A&i‘E, \‘ "): I T n
T (9) (39) o - - 77 | e P I FiNE ADIUST SIDE FEED
P 2 S I e A e § _ 76 - ‘ HDI APPL ICATOR
N T . 75 @{f:} Shc £ FEPLICATIoOn TP )
4 PLC = . $IZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
- [ 4 AlGLES £ See Toble ~
: . - - — 5 WATER AL FINTSH WETGHT N A ‘ 00779 (@‘—\5[’8747
T7|-76[-72|-T1] -6 | -2 [-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION " - . SIEIERTIVAT: T G T

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2DOD T

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528747 SHEET2OF2 REV.B1






